

PREVAILED	Roll Call No. _____
FAILED	Ayes _____
WITHDRAWN	Noes _____
RULED OUT OF ORDER	

# HOUSE MOTION \_\_\_\_\_

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that House Bill 1003 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 2, line 35, delete "two hundred fifty percent (250%) of".
- 2 Page 2, line 38, delete "either:" and insert "**was enrolled in a school**
- 3 **that:**
- 4 **(A) was placed in one (1) of the lowest two (2) categories or**
- 5 **designations under IC 20-31-8-3 the previous school year;**
- 6 **and**
- 7 **(B) did not charge the individual transfer tuition for at**
- 8 **least two (2) semesters immediately preceding the first**
- 9 **semester for which the individual receives a choice**
- 10 **scholarship under IC 20-51-4."**
- 11 Page 2, delete lines 39 through 42.
- 12 Page 3, delete lines 1 through 5.
- 13 Page 5, line 24, delete "to:" and insert "**to**".
- 14 Page 5, line 25, delete "(A)".
- 15 Page 5, run in lines 24 through 25.
- 16 Page 5, line 30, delete "program; and" and insert "**program.**".
- 17 Page 5, delete lines 31 through 36.
- 18 Page 6, line 17, after "reduced" insert "**or returned to the**
- 19 **department by the eligible school**".
- 20 Page 7, line 19, delete "may distribute any part of a choice" and
- 21 insert "**shall distribute choice scholarship payments in both the**
- 22 **name of the parent of the eligible individual and the name of the**
- 23 **eligible school. A parent of an eligible individual shall endorse a**
- 24 **choice scholarship payment to the eligible school to be deposited by**

- 1 **the eligible school."**
- 2 Page 7, delete lines 20 through 24.  
(Reference is to HB 1003 as printed February 18, 2011.)

---

Representative VanDenburgh